## www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 18167/2015

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PREM RAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent within four weeks. List again on 18th January, 2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

LR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.10.30 12:18:27 SCT Reason: