SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18167/2015 STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM RAM Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Pratap Shah, Adv.

Mr. G. Gowthaman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Arun Pratap Shah, Ld. Counsel has stated that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. Four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 29.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG