

\200REVIS
ITEM NO.57

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18167/2015
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM RAM Respondent(s)

Date : 29/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Krishnaraj,Adv.

Mr. Arun Pratap Shah,Adv.

Ms. S. Shanthakumari,Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel
for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 6.10. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG